

## Photography & Social Media Consent

I hereby give Sonoran Ballet Academy (SBA), permission/rights to make, publish or use the photographs of me/my child, or in which I/they may appear, in whole or in part. I also give permission/rights to Sonoran Ballet Academy (SBA), to use said photographs for advertising, print and electronic publication; including social media such as Facebook, Google, Instagram, and business website (<u>sonoranballetacademy.com</u>). The photos may be altered in any manner at the discretion of the photographer without my review or approval.

In addition, I understand and agree that any and all photographs and digital media, shall remain the property of Sonoran Ballet Academy (SBA) and is not be posted on my social media platforms, except sharing that of Sonoran Ballet Academy's (SBA).

## () I ACCEPT () I DECLINE

I hereby acknowledge and understand the terms of this consent form. Please complete the form below whether you accept or decline. Thank you.

Student's Name:	Level:
Printed Name (Parent/Guardian):	
Email Address:	
Phone #:	
Signature:	Date: